HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 196 by Senator Peacock

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "through" and before the comma "," change "R.S. 9:3580.6" to "R.S.
- 3 9:3580.5"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 7, after "lawsuits;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 14, after "cause of action" and before the period "." insert "or a health
- 8 insurer which has paid, or is obligated to pay, any sums for health care for an injured
- 9 person under the terms of any health insurance plan or agreement"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 29, after "the" and before the comma "," delete "entry of such agreement"
- and insert "commencement of a civil action"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 9, after "the" and before the comma "," delete "entry of such agreement"
- and insert "commencement of a civil action"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 6, delete lines 3 through 11 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 18 "§3580.5. Violation; absolute nullity of contract
- 19 Any litigation financing contract in violation of this Chapter shall be an
- 20 <u>absolute nullity."</u>